	- 2002 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademar
	19084
1. Names of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) BARRETT ENCLOSURES, INC.	Name: <u>B.E. HOLDINGS, LLC</u>
$\begin{array}{c} 2)\\ 3) \qquad \qquad \land $	
(3) (3) (3) (29.02)	Internal Address:
6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>1116 WEST EWING STREET</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State WA
Execution Dates:	
	Zip: <u>98119</u>
1) <u>MARCH 20, 2002</u> 4) 2) 5) 3) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _X
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s).	of the application is B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/387,308	
	B. Patent No(s). 5,472,771 5,660,916 5,851,637 D372,287
09/387,308	B. Patent No(s). <u>5,472,771</u> 5,660,916 5,851,637 D372,287 ched? <u>Yes X</u> No
09/387,308 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No(s). 5.472.771 5,660,916 5,851,637 D372,287 ched? Yes X_ No ce 6. Total number of applications and
09/387,308 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>	B. Patent No(s). <u>5,472,771</u> 5,660,916 5,851,637 D372,287 ched?Yes X_No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
09/387,308 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No(s). 5.472.771 5,660,916 5,851,637 D372,287 ched? Yes X No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$20
09/387,308 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>	B. Patent No(s). 5.472.771 5,660,916 5,851,637 D372,287 ched? Yes X No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
09/387,308 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u> Internal Address: <u>JIM A. MESHER</u>	B. Patent No(s). 5.472.771 5,660,916 5,851,637 D372,287 ched? Yes X No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$20
09/387,308 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u> Internal Address: <u>JIM A. MESHER</u>	B. Patent No(s). 5.472.771 5,660,916 5,851,637 D372,287 ched? Yes X No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$20 X_ Enclosed \$20
09/387,308 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: JIM A. MESHER Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	B. Patent No(s). <u>5.472.771</u> <u>5,660,916</u> <u>5,851,637</u> D372,287 ched? <u>Yes X</u> No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>5</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$20</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed <u>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</u> 8. Deposit account number:
09/387,308 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: JIM A. MESHER Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	B. Patent No(s). 5,472,771 5,660,916 5,851,637 D372,287 ched? Yes X No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
09/387,308 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: JIM A. MESHER Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	B. Patent No(s). <u>5.472.771</u> <u>5,660,916</u> <u>5,851,637</u> D372,287 ched? <u>Yes X</u> No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>5</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$20</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed <u>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</u> 8. Deposit account number:
09/387,308 Additional numbers attact S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: JIM A. MESHER Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle Statement and signature. DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	B. Patent No(s). 5,472,771 5,660,916 5,851,637 D372,287 ched? Yes X No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
09/387,308 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: JIM A. MESHER Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 Do NOT U DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. DO NOT U	B. Patent No(s). <u>5.472.771</u> <u>5,660,916</u> <u>5,851,637</u> D372,287 ched? <u>Yes X</u> No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>5</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$20</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed <u>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</u> 8. Deposit account number: <u>19-1090</u> JSE THIS SPACE Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
09/387,308 Additional numbers attac Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: JIM A. MESHER Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State DO NOT L 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi true copy of the original document. JAMES A. MESHER	B. Patent No(s). 5.472.771 5,660,916 5,851,637 D372,287 ched? Yes X No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012754 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Barrett Enclosures, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 1116 West Ewing Street, Seattle, Washington 98119, is the owner of record of the inventions described and claimed in the patents and patent applications set forth in SCHEDULE A annexed hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, B.E. Holdings, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 1116 West Ewing Street, Seattle, Washington 98119, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, patent applications, and trademarks set forth in SCHEDULE A, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted thereof in the United States and in any and all countries foreign to the United States;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, inventions, any and all letters patents which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, said trademarks, applications, any and all letters patents which may be granted from said applications in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and said patents, as set forth in SCHEDULE A, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file United States and foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, and to claim priority rights deriving from any of said United States and foreign applications set forth in SCHEDULE A to which said United States and foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said trademarks, inventions, applications and all letters patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record the rights to patents and patent applications and title thereto, to record the right to trademarks, inventions, applications, and patents as set forth in SCHEDULE A as the property of

ASSIGNEE, and to issue all letters patents on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents as may be required, for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said inventions, for the effective recordation of this transfer of rights in any and all countries, and to execute documents as may be required to establish ASSIGNOR as the owner of the inventions, applications, and letters patents as set forth in SCHEDULE A, for litigation regarding said trademarks, said applications or said letters patents therefore, and for the purpose of protecting title to said trademarks, said inventions, said applications or said letters patent therefore, in the United States or countries foreign to the United States.

Barrett Enclosures, Inc.

	3-20-2002	By	Millight P. Shr
Date		-	Michael P. Sofie President
State of	Washington))	SS.

County of Ling

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael P. Sofie is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the President of Barrett Enclosures, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. IL HILL Contraission NC NC

11.	Dated March 20,2003				
	Signature of Notary Public Ken M. Sopler				
PL .	Printed Name Kim M. Goplen				
	My appointment expires <u>July</u> 7,3003				

SCHEDULE A

Shoet and i roudets iterating i nereto				
Country or	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Issue Date
Region			(if any)	(if any)
United States	08/176,032	December 30, 1993	5,472,771	December 5, 1995
United States	08/520,929	August 30, 1995	5,660,916	August 26, 1997
United States	08/887,485	July 1, 1997	5,851,637	December 22, 1998

Method For Adhering A Flexible Fibrous Sheet To A Semi-Rigid Thermoplastic Resinous Sheet and Products Relating Thereto

Slidable Door and Sidewall Associated With Tents, Awnings, and Other Protective Enclosures

Country or Region	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No. (if any)	Patent Issue Date (if any)
United States	09/387,308	August 31, 1999		

Golf Bag Holder

Country or Region	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No. (if any)	Patent Issue Date (if any)
United States	29/033,867	January 23, 1995	D372,287	July 30, 1996

Ballboard

Country or	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration	Registration Issue
Region			No. (if any)	Date (if any)
United States	74/673,663	May 15, 1995	1,969,931	April 23, 1996
United States	74/673,600	May 15, 1995	1,969,930	April 23, 1996

268437-1

RECORDED: 03/29/2002